SMT Circuit Protector
Surface Mount Over Current Protection
Form No. 3216CP
Page 1 of 2
BIF Doc #3004
Bussmann®
Catalog Symbol: 3216CP
Voltage Rating: 24 VDC

R
Dimensions - mm  (inches)
Packaging and Ordering Information:
Tape and Reel: Standard 8mm tape, in compliance with
EIA–RS481 (equivalent to IEC 286, Part 3).
Product Rated Current
Symbol
Package Code
TR = 3,000 pieces on tape on a 178mm reel.
TR1 = 15,000 pieces on tape on a 330mm reel.
SP = 50 pieces on tape in a plastic box.
Contact Bussmann if other package quantities are required.
3216CP (See Table)
General Notes:
1. Device designed to carry rated current for four hours minimum. An operating current of 80% or less of rated current is recommended,
with further derating required at elevated ambient temperatures.
2. All measurements made at 23 ± 3°C ambient temperature with the device mounted on a suitable circuit board trace.
3. It is recommended that circuit protectors be mounted with glass side facing up.
4. It is recommended that fuses be mounted with ceramic (white) side facing up.
5. Contact Bussmann if higher ampere ratings are needed.
Electrical Characteristics
Current Typ. Resistance Typical Voltage
Part Number Rating @ ² 10% Rated Drop @ Rated
(XX= Package Code) (Amperes) Current (Ohms) Current (Volts)
XX/3216CP-250mA .250 4.50 1.4
XX/3216CP-375mA .375 1.80 .73
XX/3216CP-500mA .500 1.15 .66
XX/3216CP-750mA .750 .75 .63
XX/3216CP-1A 1 .168 .20
XX/3216CP-1.5A 1.5 .098 .18
XX/3216CP-2A 2 .063 .16
XX/3216CP-2.5A 2.5 .046 .14
XX/3216CP-3A 3 .037 .13
XX/3216CP-4A 4 .019 .11
XX/3216CP-4.5A 4.5 .014 .10
XX/3216CP-5A 5 .013 .09
Rev. ASB98107
12-16-98
SMT Circuit Protector
Surface Mount Over Current Protection